504057235 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4103901 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICINELODGE, INC.	03/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER SPINE		
Street Address:	Z.I. DE MARTICOT		
City:	CESTAS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-33610		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15290805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6308

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPINE 3.0-503 II DIV CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELINDA C. CORMIER

SIGNATURE: /Melinda C. Cormier/

DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - MedicineLodge, Inc. to Stryker Spine#page1.tif

PATENT 504057235 REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0854

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

SPINE 3.8-503, SPINE 3.0-503 I, SPINE 3.0-500 1

WHEREAS, MedicineLodge, Inc. a corporation of the State of **Delaware**, located and doing business at **180 South** 600 West, Logan, Utah 84321 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Provision at Application and Utility Applications for Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
60/655,298	February 22, 2005	T. Wade Fallin, Daniel E. Gerbec, and Joel Dever	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC VERTEBRAL STABILIZATION
11/087,115	March 22, 2005	T. Wade Fallin, Daniel E. Gerbec, and Joel Dever	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC VERTEBRAL STABILIZATION
11/087,434	March 22, 2005	T. Wade Fallin, Daniel E. Gerbec, and Joel Dever	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC VERTEBRAL STABILIZATION

WHEREAS, Stryker Spine, a corporation of France, located and doing business at **Z.l.** de **Marticot**, **F-33610 Cestas**, France is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Provisional Application and Utility Applications for Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MedicineLodge, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Stryker Spine, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Provisional Application and Utility Applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent On said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in array interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	OD MICHOLICES ATHER MINELING		4
IN WITNES having full a	SS WHEREOF, Medicine authority to convey its pro	Lodge, inc. has or operty.	aused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee
	MARCH 28 (Date)	2006	(Signature)
State of	Mah) SS:	
County of	Cache)	
On this Z	day of March 2	<i>206</i> before me ap	opeared 1. Wack Fallin
the person	who signed this instrume thority to do so.	nt, who acknowle	dged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of MedicineLodge,
Litte	tion Amenta	ta	KATHLEEN HANSEN MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of LICHN

LD-526\

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0855

180 SOUTH BOD WEST

LOGAN, UT \$4321 COMM. EXP. 06-03-2006

(Notary Public)